
Parent Bulletin, 2nd May 2025    

Events wc. 5th May 2025               

Week 2 

Monday 5th May     
  

Academy Closed – Early May Bank Holiday   

Tuesday 6th May     
  

 

Wednesday 7th May   
  

Year 8 Parents Evening (Online), 16:00-19:00  

Thursday 8th May  

 
Year 10 Catering Exam (Group 3) 

Friday 9th May    
 

Year 10 Catering Exam (Group 4)  

 

Year 8 Parents Evening. Wednesday 7th May 4-7pm  
Thank you to all parents who have already made appointments for Parents Evening next week. We have a 
few spaces remaining with some teaching staff so if you haven’t yet arranged an appointment, please do 
so using School Cloud. Reports for Year 8 will also be published on Wednesday giving information about 
your child’s progress and targets for improvement in each of their subjects.  
 
Year 10 Parents Evening  
Please be aware that Year 10 Parents Evening will take place on Wednesday 21st May, 4-7pm. Appointment 
booking will open on School Cloud at 5:00 on Wednesday 7th May.  
 
Year 7 Reading Challenge  
Year 7 have now started their reading challenge to determine which form can read the most by the next 
half term. It's great to see so many students who have already recorded how much they have read at home 
in their reading logs. If your child is in year 7, please support them with this challenge by encouraging them 
to read as much as they can and by signing their reading logs. If they do not have reading books at home, 
then they can access our reading trolley at lunchtime on a Wednesday and a Thursday in the main hall. If 
you have any queries about the reading challenge, please don't hesitate to contact me: 
K.Froede@oeacademy.co.uk  
 
Key Dates  
The summer term sees one of our busiest periods at the academy, particularly as we see students in Year 
11 begin the main exam season. A few more of our key dates are also given below. If you have any 
questions about any of these events, please do get in touch.  

• Monday 19th May: Year 7 Assessment 
Week begins  

• Wednesday 21st May: Year 10 Parents 
Evening  

• Thursday 22nd May – Friday 23rd May: 
Duke of Edinburgh Expedition  

• Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May: May 
Half Term  

• Monday 2nd June: Students return to the 
academy after half term & Year 9 
Assessment Week begins 

• Monday 16th June: Academy closed to 
students (PD Day)  

• Tuesday 17th – 27th June: Year 10 mock 
exams  

• Wednesday 18th June: Year 7 Reports 
published and Year 7 Parents Evening, 4-
7pm 

• Monday 30th June: Year 8 Assessment 
Week begins  

• Tuesday 1st July: Sports Day (Provisional)  

• Thursday 3rd July: Year 9 Reports 

• Wednesday 9th July: Enrichment Day 

• Wednesday 16th July: Year 10 Reports 
published 

• Friday 18th July: Students’ last day at the 
academy this academic year  

• Monday 21st July & Tuesday 22nd July: 
Academy closed to students (PD Days)  
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